TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carolina Holdings Midwest, LLC		106/01/2002	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stock Building Supply LLC	
Street Address:	375 South Eton Road	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48009	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0802398	MR. PLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1855202	RACK 'M
Registration Number:	2200207	THE PORTRAIT SERIES
Registration Number:	2146932	THE BUILDER'S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)309-1100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-309-1000

Email: kchang@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine S. Chang
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48117.31

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine S. Chang

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0655

900006503

Total Attachments: 3 source=Carolina Holdings Midwest#page1.tif source=Carolina Holdings Midwest#page2.tif source=Carolina Holdings Midwest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0656



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CAROLINA HOLDINGS MIDWEST, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAROLINA HOLDINGS MIDWEST, LLC" TO "STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002.



Darriet Smith Windson

3060483 8100

020345147

AUTHENTICATION: 1805341

DATE: 05-31-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0657

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CAROLINA HOLDINGS MIDWEST, LLC

In accordance with Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability
Company Act, this Certificate of Amendment recites and provides as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is CAROLINA HOLDINGS MIDWEST, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of Carolina Holdings Midwest, LLC is hereby amended as follows:

Article 1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY LLC.
- 3. The foregoing amendment shall be effective as of June 1, 2002.

[Signature Appears on the Following Page]

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 05/30/2002 020345147 - 3060483 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 24th day of May, 2002.

CAROLINA HOLDINGS MIDWEST, LLC

David W. O'Halloran

Manager

48117,000001 RICHMOND 847003v1

-2-

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0659